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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3130
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2011
RESERVATION IN CPWD
Patel Shri Somabhai Gandalal Koli

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the reservation policy is not being followed in promotions and filling up of vacant posts of technical and non-technical Group (B) for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes by the Central Public Works Department CPWD);

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor; and

(c) the corrective measures taken bny the Government to fill up the said vacancies?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): No, Madam. CPWD is following reservation policy of Government in the matter of promotions and filling up of technical and non-technical Group (B) vacant posts.

(b) & (c): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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